F532 DEHUMIDIFIER ASSEMBLY

LGR145XLi




CABLE TIE OUTLET AIR THERMISTOR
TO FAN SHROUD LEAVING TIP H
HANGING IN FRONT OF SHROUD

08-01911
03-01463
03-00771

08-01740

03-01463

OPENING —__ 2% CABLE TIE BLOWER
T~ CORD TO BRACKET
03-01608
2X CABLE TIE DEFROST ——f
SENSOR TO FAN SHROUD 04.01486
03{:-0202—/,@}
08-01736
03-00204—"
02-01790 -
03-00201
(43.0" LONG) 08-01854
03-01408 0500013
BLOWER SHROUD ASSEMBLY DETAIL
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01790 1 BLOWER ASSY — MOTORIZED IMPELLER 115V 215W 225M
03-00013 4 WASHER -—11/16 OD X 11/32 ID X .06 ZP
03-00030 3 RIVET —3/16 X ¥ AL/AL BLK ANOD
03-00201 1 43” LONG GASKET - .375 X .125 CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE/ VINYL/ NITRILE PSA
03-00202 5 FOOT — ROUND PUSH MOUNT .83 OD X .24 RUBBER BLK
03-00204 4 RIVET —3/16 X 5/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL
03-00771 1 PUSH MOUNT — NYLON TIE
03-01463 4 CABLE TIE — 6 NYLON
03-01608 10 | SCREW - #10 X .625 PHP ZP
03-01675 4 SCREW — M4 X 8MM PHP ZP
04-01486 1 GRILL — OUTLET 230V PC GL BLK LGR 7000XLi
08-01736 1 FAN SHROUD — MOTORIZED IMPELLER ABS BLK
08-01740 1 BRACKET — MOTORIZED IMPELLER GALV STL
08-01854 1 DUCT RING — 12 DIA ABS BLK
08-01911 1 SENSOR CABLE ASSY — SPLIT MICRO CONTROLLER TEMP DEFROST DEHUS




BEND ACCUMULATOR TAB INWhR’D—I,

AFTER ATTACHING GROUND LEAD | 08-01751
08-01850 ./ / 08-017352
[DISCHARGE LINE) / 08-01749

08-01850
(SUCTIOM LINE) N —"1
‘\._‘K
08-00784

(48" TOTAL LENGTH) ——

03-00091 =
GROUND LEAD
CONNECTION

SCREW

og-01819

03-00201
(2X 16.5" LONG)

03-01695 08-01753

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY DETAIL



PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01622 1 CORD SET - COMPRESSOR
03-00091 1 SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 SER HWH ZP
03-00201 2 16.5” GASKET - .375 X .125 CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE/VINYL/NITRILE PSA
03-00208 4 RIVET —1/4 X 1/4 STL/STL ZP 8-4
03-00506 3 WASHER —3/8 USS .43 1D X 1.0 OD X .08 ZP
03-01336 3 BOLT — SHOULDER 5/16-18 X 3/8 X 1.25
03-01695 1 SCREW - #10 X 1.5 PHP ZP
08-00784 1 46” LONG INSULATION — CORK TAPE 2 X .13
08-01748 1 OVERLOAD — COMPRESSOR 115V LG 8600-R410A
08-01749 1 COVER — COMPRESSOR TERMINAL — 115V LG 8600-R410A
08-01750 1 GASKET — COMPRESSOR TERMINAL — 115V LG 8600-R410A
08-01751 1 NUT — COMPRESSOR TERMINAL — 115V LG 8600-R410A
08-01752 1 WASHER — COMPRESSOR TERMINAL — 115V LG 8600-R410A
08-01753 3 VIBRATION — MOUNT — COMPRESSOR 115V LG 8600-R410A
08-01819 1 COMPRESSOR — ROTARY 115V 10150 BTU R410A
08-01849 1 AXLE — ASSEMBLY —1/2 OD ZP STL LGR 7000XLi
08-01850 1 REFRIGERATION LINES — 115V LGR 7000XIi (DISCHARGE LINE)
08-01850 1 REFRIGERATION LINES — 115V LGR 7000XIi (SUCTION LINE)
08-01874 1 SUPPORT — BLOWER SHROUD
08-01916 1 BASE — GALV STL LGR 7000XLi




2% CLOSE
FOAM SEAM

I
0801850 | | —
' = o & T - i i
\Lﬂﬂﬁ i M I | I JH—.{’G% *
2% 03-01691 WAL

(7.5 LONG) —MJ\ _ _ | 1.50
03-01691
(34.5" LONG) ——_|
(2.71) 2% 2710
| ]'""--—zx 08-01885
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION

03-01691 2 7.5” LONG GASKET —1/2 X 1/2 PVC PSA
03-01691 1 34.5 “ LONG GASKET —1/2 X 1/2 PVC PSA
08-01885 2 2.710” LONG GASKET — BASE VERTICAL PVC PSA
08-01890 1 GASKET — BASE BACK SHELF NEOPRENE PSA




03-01483
(190" LONG)

03-014591

WRAP CORMER (1.3" LONG)
ALIGN EDGE OF GASKETS
DETAIL B WITH BASE EDGE
SCALE1:3
PART NO. QTry DESCRIPTION
03-01483 1 19” LONG GASKET — 1 X 1/2 POLYURETHANE PSA
03-01691 1 1.3” LONG 1/2 X 1/2 PVC PSA

APPLY GASKET

03-00201 — AS SHOWN

(5.0 LD‘\JG]&

08-01907 ——|

—03-00564
DETAIL A
SCALET:3
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00201 1 5” LONG GASKET -.375 X .125 CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE/VINYL/NITRILE PSA
03-00566 3 SCREW - #6 X 3/8 PHIL PH ZP
08-01907 1 DRAIN SPOUT — MIDGET VENT SS




03-00121({2X 1.50" LONG)
INSERTED UNDER GASKET

IN RIE AREA
03-01693
(1.5" LONG])
03-01483
{1295?8314?& (3% 2.5" LONG)

03-01483
(19.0° LONG])

03-01817 (5.0" LONG)
START GASKET AGAINST
BASE SHELF AND WRAP
CORMNER

SEE BLOWER SHROUD |
ASSEMELY DETAIL

13-0154%9
03-00113
0300114

SEE COMPRESSOR

BASE DETAIL
03-00121
{23.0° LONG] 03-00114
13-00053

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00113 2 NUT —5/8-11 UNC THIN ZP
03-00114 4 WASHER —5/8 AN .63 1D X 1.187 OD X .06 SS
03-00121 2 1.5” LONG GASKET —1/2 X 1/2 POLYURETHANE PSA
03-00121 1 23” LONG GASKET — 1/2 X 1/2 POLYURETHANE PSA
03-01483 3 2.5” LONG GASKET — 1 X 1/2 POLYURETHANE PSA
03-01483 1 19” LONG GASKET — 1 X 1/2 POLYURETHANE PSA
03-01617 1 5” LONG GASKET — 2.00 X 1.25 EPDM PSA
03-01617 1 16” LONG GASKET —2.00 X 1.25 EPDM PSA
03-01693 1 1.5” LONG GASKET —1 X 1 POLYURETHANE PSA
08-01890 1 GASKET — BASE BACK SHELF NEOPRENE PSA
13-00053 2 WHEEL - 12 X 2 X 5/8 BORE BLK
13-01549 2 DUST CAP — 12 OD WHEEL NYLON BLK




03-01481
APPLY CLAMP 6.0+1.0"
FROMEND 1———__

END 1

08-00303

__—— 13-00083
— (20.0" LONG)

I'_ PUMP POWER CORD

FLOAT SWITCH
WIRE LEADS
08-01984
0301678
03-01678
02-01761

0801835

PUMP ASSEMBLY DETAIL

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01761 1 | SWITCH — SPLIT MAGNETIC FLOAT
03-01481 1 | CLAMP —HOSE 1/2 DIA BLK
03-01678 1 | SCREW - #10-32 X 1/2 TC HWH SS
08-00303 1 | FITTING — QUICK DISCONNECT INSERT 3/8 BARB
08-01835 1 | PUMP—SUBMERSIBLE 115V 1.3 GPM 4FT CORD
08-01984 1 | BRACKET — MOUNTING PUMP & OVERFLOW SWITCH REVOLUTION LGR
13-00083 1 | 20” LONG TUBING —3/8 1D X 5/8 OD BRAIDED PVC




EXTEMD EJ45 CABLE i
& SEMSOR LEADS 03-01417 [5.5" LONG)
03-0148% B0 INTO PARMEL \ TO SEAL WIRE HOLE

[EQUAL PROTRUSION OF
GASKET EACH
SIDE OF HOLE)

2 GASKET JOINTS
7>

[14.4° LONG:.k
(o

7 IF

——q0a-01851-09

| — 2% 08-01911
02-01654
{ROUTE THRU CABLE CLAMPS)
03-01487
[2X 12.9" LONG) —|

T™—sx 03-0147%

T——03-00023

[ 0801878 (| FIECE 11.07 LONG)
BUNDLE RJ45 & 2% SENSOR LEADS

ROLL TWO LAYERS FULL LEMNGTH AND

SEE PUMP TOP WITH SHORT SEGMENT CENTERED
E.SI:_SI_E;.:BLT R BETWEEN MIDDLE CABLE CLAMPS

03-01817 (407 LOMG)
BUMDLEL PUMP, RJ45, SEMIOR LEADS
& POWER CORD [-230V AISEMBLIES)

P

¥ 0301478
ALUGH BRACKEET MOUNTIMG HOLES WITH
REAR PAMEL AMND PUMP CONTAIMER HOLES Il

03-01814
03-01540

03-01754 "@@ ® ®

s - N 08-01913

=




PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01682 1 CONNECTOR — FEED THRU COUPLER CAT 5E
02-01683 1 CABLE ASSY — BLUE PATCH CAT 5E 2FT
02-01684 1 CABLE — ASSY — BLUE PATCH CAT 5E 3FT
03-00023 5 SCREW - #8 X 1/2 PHIL PH ZP
03-00204 3 RIVET —3/16 X 5/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL
03-01540 1 WASHER —1/4 USS .31 1D X.75 OD X .06 ZP
03-01617 1 4” LONG GASKET —2.0 X 1.25 EPDM PSA
03-01617 1 5.5” LONG GASKET —2.0 X 1.25 EPDM PSA
03-01678 2 SCREW - #10-32 X 1/2 TC HWH SS
03-01679 5 CLAMP - CABLE 5/8 NYLON BLK
03-01689 2 12.9” LONG GASKET — D .375 X .437 D EPDM PSA
03-01689 1 14.4” LONG GASKET — D .375 X .437 D EPDM PSA
03-01754 1 WELL NUT — 1/4-20 RUBBER
03-01814 1 SCREW —1/2-20 X 1.0 SLT HWH NYLON
08-01878 1 11” LONG INSULATION — PIPE .38 ID X .25 WALL NITRILE RUBBER
08-01911 2 SENSOR CABLE ASSY — SPLIT MICRO CONTROLLER TEMP DEFROST DEHUS
08-01913 1 GASKET — BACK PANEL BOTTOM PVC PSA




08-01761-02
|
| 03-01492

B\ ] ©

0&01913/

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00207 4 RIVET —3/16 X 3/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL
03-01492 4 SCREW - #6 X 1/2 AB PHP ZP
08-01493 1 HANDLE ASSY - EVOLUTION
08-01761-02 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY — MEMBRANE TOUCH PAD CONTROL 2 SP W/O

WIRELESS & RH SENSOR 115/230V

08-01913

GASKET — BACK PANEL BOTTOM PVC PSA




o \_

INSERT SENSOR CABLE
THROUGH SHELF HOLE
03—00023\

A\

n/ INSTALL THIS CLAMP
| WITH THE LOOP UP

3X 03-01488

DETAIL C
SCALET : 4
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00023 3 | SCREW-#8 X 1/2 PHIL PH ZP
03-01488 3 | CLAMP — CABLE .38 WIDE X .25 ID NYLON BLK




03-00023 J/ L

08-00210-01

08-00323— 03-00201

(56.0° LONG)

08-01508

08-01853-04
(1) 08-01853-04
08-01853-08 —_]

I

QPAQT INTO INNER

COVER TRIMMED OPENING

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00023 8 SCREW - #8 X 1/2 PHIL PH ZP
03-00201 1 56”LONG GASKET - .375 X .125 CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE/VINYL/NITRILE PSA
08-00210-01 1 FILTER SHROUD — PC WR BLK DZ 1200
08-00323 1 FILTER—-11.75X 11.75 X .79 ELECTROSTATIC GREEN
08-01853-04 1 COVER — POLYETHYLENE LGR 7000XLi BURGUNDY RED
08-01853-06 1 COVER — POLYETHYLENE LGR 7000XLi REIN ORANGE
08-01853-08 1 COVER — POLYETHYLENE LGR 7000XLi BRIGHT RED




03-014%1
(2X 9.5" LONG)

4 GASKET JOINTS

— 0301813
| [ (2X 145 LONG)"
7> \ f

| / APPLY 4 DROPS ALONG LENGTH
| p f THIS GASKET ONLY

4% 03-00204 03-00023
CENTERED
2X 08-01586
COVER
COPEMING
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00023 3 | SCREW - #8 X 1/2 PHIL PH ZP
03-00204 4 | RIVET —3/16 X 5/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL
03-01691 2 | 9.5” LONG GASKET - 1/2 X 1/2 PVC PSA
03-01813 2 | 14.5” LONG GASKET —3/4 X 1 WIDE POLYETHER PSA
08-01886 2 | BRACKET — COVER CORNER CLIP SS LGR 7000XLi




/ SEE COIL & HEAT EXCHAMGER
,." ASSEMELY DETAIL




= B - / 03-01693

= = /  (180"LONG)
0801502
-
0801901 —_
03-00201
(2X 14.0° LONG)—~_
08-01870
03-01417 08-01844

[CUT STOCK OF 2" WIDETO
33" LONG X 61" WIDE,
TWO PLACES)

08-00784
[APPLY 5.5IM UNDER CAF TUBES)

T 0801741

08-01985

08-01721 SEE EVAPORATOR
/ GASKET DETAIL
03-01608— (2X 9.0" LONG)
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00201 2 9.0” LONG GASKET - .375 X .125 CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE /VINYL/NITRILE PSA
03-00201 2 14.0” LONG GASKET - .375 X .125 CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE /VINYL/NITRILE PSA
03-01608 4 SCREW - #10 X .625 PHP ZP
03-01617 1 GASKET —2.00 X .125 EPDM
03-01693 1 GASKET - 1 X1 POLYURETHANE PSA
08-00784 1 5.5” LONG INSULATION — CORK TAPE 2 X .13
08-01721 1 SENSOR CABLE ASSY — MICRO CONTROLLER TEMP DEFROST DEHUS
08-01741 2 INSULATOR — ABS BLK
08-01844 1 COIL ASSY — CONDENSER 410A LGR 7000XLi
08-01870 1 GASKET — COIL FRONT FLANGE
08-01900 1 ASSEMBLY — HEAT EXCHANGER END PANEL FLIP
08-01901 1 BULKHEAD — CONDENSER SHROUD LS
08-01902 1 BULKHEAD — CONDENSER SHROUD RS
08-01985 1 COIL ASSY — EVAPORATOR F532




08-01912—

08-01844

03-D0091
fv‘*« fanm B0 Ty ——03-00209
'-.Ik [#] ar—e il 7] ] h
\\ / ||l —03-00205
(= " f
| = - = )
v ® 8
|| ——08-01914
— 03-00209
[ - 4 P_,,f"'f ?
T & ® =T _— 0300202
T |9 oo =
= |
= = %T_
03-00209
03-00018
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00018 2 | WASHER - 1/4 SAE .281 ID X .625 OD X .06 ZP
03-00091 5 | SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 SER HWH ZP
03-00202 4 | FOOT — ROUND PUSH MOUNT .83 OD X .24 RUBBER BLK
03-00209 | 11 | SCREW —1/4-20 X 1/2 SER HWH NYLOC ZP
08-01846 1 | BOX - ELECTRICAL
08-01912 1 | BRACKET — BACK PANEL FLANGE GALV STL LGR 7000XLi
08-01916 1 | BASE — GALV STL LGR 7000XLi




03-015%1 \DBQlé?]

‘___'_'_'_,__-o-" ---..\_\_H__ _'_'__,_,_,.-—— _--H\___,-f

— |-

250
(2X 2.50" LONG) (13.0"LONG)
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-01691 2 2.5” LONG GASKET —1/2 X 1/2 PVC PSA
03-01691 1 13” LONG GASKET — 1/2 X 1/2 PVC PSA




ROUTE 3EN3OR CABLE
THOUGH HOLE IM SHELF

=

==

e S 0 S i

—

TT—08-01902

08-01893 —

03-01691
[97.5" LONG)
0301617
(20"LONG)— 0301617
[5.0" LONG]
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-01617 1 | 2” LONG GASKET —2.0 X.125 EPDM PSA
03-01617 1 | 5” LONG GASKET —2.0 X.125 EPDM PSA
03-01691 1 | 97.5” LONG GASKET —1/2 X 1/2 PVC PSA
08-01716-02 1 | SENSOR ASSY — TEMP/RH
08-01893 1 | SUPPORT — DRIP TRAY DUCT RING
08-01902 1 | BULK HEAD — CONDENSER SHROUD RS




0301475
03-00018
03-00209—._|
' | —03-00209
° o III. G ..I
B — o i —1— e - i L
P | R lh;_.;'lf
Y
F532 |\ 03-00091

ROUTE WIRE BUNMDLE | \ 08-01874

THROUGH SLEEVE & \ 08-01846

SECURE WITH CLAMP—' 08.01875 | " 03-01408 NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

CLAMP —
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION

03-00018 4 | WASHER —1/4 SAE .281 ID X .625 OD X .06 ZP
03-00091 2 | SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 SER HWH ZP
03-00209 4 | SCREW —1/420 X 1/2 SER HWH NYLOC ZP
03-01479 4 | SCREW —1/4-20 X 1.25 SER HWH ZP
03-01608 1 | SCREW - #10 X .625 PHP ZP
08-01846 1 | BOX - ELECTRICAL
08-01875 1 | GROMMET — 90 DEGREE FOAM
08-01876 1 | CLAMP - .75 HW ONE HOLE




07-00451

08-01851-09

05-00302
03-00471

15-00125

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00471 1 | CLAMP — HOSE 3/8 IDA SPRING STL GRN
08-00302 1 | FITTING — QUICK DISCONNECT BODY 1/4 BARB
07-00451 1 | LABEL—WARNING ANSI EVOLUTION

08-01851-09 | 1 | BACK PANEL — POLYETHYLENE LGR 7000XIi FLINT GRAY
15-00195 1 | 40FTTUBE-1/4 ID X 3/8 OD VINYL




0201474
SEEPOWER CORD DETAIL

0701924

0701933
0701958

® 07-02001 —
0701923

® 07-01670—— |
0301479 g
03-00018 /

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01614 1 POWER CORD ASSY —14/3 SIT NEMA 5-15P/IEC C13 25FT
03-00018 2 WASHER — 1/4-20 SAE .281 ID X .625 OD X .06 ZP
03-01479 2 SCREW —1/4-20 X 1.25 SER HWH ZP
07-01670 1 LABEL - BADGE
07-01923 1 LABEL — BADGE ARAMSCO
07-01924 1 LABEL — PRODUCT ARAMSCO
07-01933 1 LABEL — PRODUCT LGR PAUL DAVIS
07-01958 1 LABEL — PRODUCT LGR 145 DKI
07-02001 1 LABEL — PRODUCT LGR 145XIi PUROSYSTEMS




0

02-01614 /

07-01786
APPLY WARNING LABEL
NO MORE THAN 6.00 INCHES
FROM THE FACE OF THE
ATTACHMENT PLUG

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION

02-01614 1 POWER CORD ASSY —14/3 SJT NEMA 5-15P/IEC C13 25FT

07-01786 1 LABEL — WARNING POWER CORD DEHUS




ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY DETAIL

SEE BATIERY
HOLDER DETAIL

|
03-015%8
| 02-01621
02-016%0
L (03-01482
PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01616 1 | RECEPTACLE — INLET IEC 320 W/MTG BRKT
02-01621 1 | CAPACITOR — 20MFD 370V 1.56 DIA ROUND W/MTG BRKT
02-01630 1 | SPEED — CONTROLLER — 120V 50/60 HZ
02-01690 1 | CAPACITOR — 16MFD 250V W/MTG BRKT
03-00173 6 | SCREW - #6-32 X 3/8 PHIL PH ZP
03-01482 1 | RIVET—5/32 X 3/8 AL/AL ANOD
03-01532 1 | WASHER - #10ANSI EXTERNAL TOOTH ZP
03-01583 4 | NUT- #8-32 W/STAR WASHER ZP
03-01598 1 | PLUG - HOLE .88 DIA X .25 NYLON BLK
08-01760 1 | CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY — HIGH VOLTAGE 2 SP
08-01846 1 | BOX - ELECTRICAL




03-01482—

02-01&1 5—-.|

CIRCUIT BOARD FOWER 1M
; SROUND STUD CROUND STUD

. \O N { o
Y
ID nﬁﬁ\l —  POWERIN - @ —
zZz=7= =1
o
o ] o -

ZREEM

PLACE AR / P/N: 08-01847 VRITE LEAD ()
& 08-01847-01

SROUMD LEAD

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01615 | 1 | CAPACITOR — 55MFD 370V 1.75 DIA ROUND W/MTG BRKT
03-01482 | 2 | RIVET—5/32X3/8 AL/ALANOD

03-01544——
02-01619
13-01832—
BATTERY HOLDER

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01619 | 1 | BATTERY HOLDER — PANEL MOUNTING 2 CELL AA
03-01544 | 2 | SCREW -#4 X 3/8 PHP ZP
03-01577 | 1 | RIVET—5/32X3/16 STL/STLZP
0801755 | 1 | BRACKET — BATTERY HOLDER
13-01832 | 1 | TUBE — BATTERY HOLDER PRELOAD




——O03-00173 oa8-01%5%
\ - FOWER CORD COWER PLATE

"3

N A v

— ’
IlI
GE—C]?%W]-#EE 02-01&30———

P/N: O08-01847-02

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01630 1 | SPEED CONTROLLER — 120V 50/60 HZ
02-01745 1 | FILTER — POWER LINE RFI 10A
03-00173 2 | SCREW - #6-32 X 3/8 PHIL PH ZP
03-01482 2 | RIVET—5/32 X 3/8 AL/AL BLK ANOD
08-01959 1 | PLATE - POWER CORD COVER




45 CABLE LEADS m%. ",.:‘,.'.i‘g'ﬁ%:,'. N&% ":g‘m
- =
- _ g M _
-
o
' — ol ' :: PFL s
-u’n- o ) Lré Dwé e
- | o car
‘ - -
| ._"'
© o =
.l-‘l"
= > - 4
b ot - - rl_- LA n
| wi-JY
e - 1
ar e “
-
' PCRA - HOH VOLUTAGE
D 108 v A
| C |
- o +
LS

P/N: 0801847
& 08-01847-01

j—:-: e j ,—P/N: 08-01847-02
o)

ELECTRICAL BOX
WIRING SCHEMATIC



SENSOR PCBA

MEMBRANE TOUCHPAD

CABLE ASSY
LT

PCBA . LOW VOLIAGE

outt o
WIRELESS MODULE T
GFTIONAL COMPONENT
CONTROL
PANEL ASSY
oesRosT SENsOR [ B
INSTALLED INTO
COL THERMOWELL
SENSOR CABLE ASSY

Bume BLOWER ASSY
OvERROW
SAFTEY SWICH GaN
[YEL WHI GRN
B
BLx
RED
=
SPEED
o T CONTROL
-
FAN LI LOW = s _ican
D FAN LALI HI I ESSOR BLOWER l
O (A1 == I CAPACITOR CAPACIOR
FAN LY
YE
3] ol AV
E —
B TR — L = sc-“guun
S i
o . comPLLl =3 RECEPTACLE
B ™
— O, kowo
NA2 — R = MEUTRAL
COMP N/L2 oy | WHT ——
PUMP N2 ] WHT |
FANNAZ
HGBNA2 =
— IND
SO
PCBA - HIGH VOLTAGE
OPTIONAL COMPONENT
B
RED
HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL BOX ASSY

WIRING SCHEMATIC



"C"TERMINAL
OVERLOAD BLACK WIRE

OVERLOAD

PROTECTOR
08-01748 OR
08-01898

"R" TERMINAL
WHITE WIRE

"S" TERMINAL

BLACK WIRE RED WIRE

COMPRESSOR WIRING DETAIL



